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DATE: October 26, 2010 
 

TO: Chair and Members of Planning and Development Committee 
Meeting Date:  November 15, 2010 

 
FROM: Edward R. Sajecki 

Commissioner of Planning and Building 
 

SUBJECT: Sign By-law 0054-2002, as amended 
Sign Variance Applications 

 
 
 
RECOMMENDATIONS: That the Report dated October 26, 2010 from the Commissioner of 

Planning and Building regarding Sign By-law 0054-2002, as 
amended, and the requested nine (9) Sign Variance Applications 
described in Appendix 1 to 9 to the Report, be adopted in 
accordance with the following: 

 
1. That the following Sign Variances be granted: 

 
(a) Sign Variance Application 10-01450 

Ward 1 
Paul Lewis Massage Therapy 
831 North Service Rd. 
 
To permit the following: 

 
(i) One (1) ground sign with a maximum height of 

1.84m (6.03 ft.). 
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(b) Sign Variance Application 10-01297 
Ward 3 
Rockwood Dental 
4141 Dixie Rd. 
 
To permit the following: 

 
i) One (1) fascia sign located on a building elevation 

that is not a ‘building façade’.  The building 
elevation does not have a main entrance for the 
public and it does not face a street.  

 
 
(c) Sign Variance Application 10-01151 

Ward 8 
Dollarama, South Common Mall 
2150 Burnhamthorpe Rd. W.  
 
To permit the following: 

 
(i) One (1) fascia sign not located on the unit 

occupied by the business. 
  

 
(d) Sign Variance Application 10-01918 

Ward 9 
Motel 6 
2935 Argentia Rd. 
 
To permit the following: 

 
(i) One (1) ground sign having a maximum height of 

7.87m (25.83 ft) located adjacent to the front 
street line. 
 

 
(e) Sign Variance Application 10-01059 

Ward 9 
MeadowCentre Office Park 
2050-2100 Derry Rd. W. 
 
To permit the following: 
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(i) One (1) roof sign located at 2050 Derry Rd. W. 
and one (1) roof sign located at 2100 Derry Rd. 
W. 

 
(ii) Two (2) additional ground signs fronting Derry 

Rd. W.  One (1) ground sign located at the 
southwest corner of Derry Rd. W. and 
Mississauga Rd. and one (1) ground sign located 
at the southeast corner of Derry Rd. W. and West 
Credit Ave. 

 
(iii) One (1) directional sign with a sign area of 

0.93m2 (10 ft2) and a height of 1.39m (4.58 ft). 
Two (2) directional signs each with a sign area of 
1.7m2 (18.58 ft2) and a height of 1.7m (5.58 ft) 

 
 

(f) Sign Variance Application 10-02309 
Ward 10 
Scotia Bank 
3000 Thomas St. 
 
To permit the following: 

 
(i) One (1) roof sign located on the north side of the 

building. 
 
(ii) Two (2) fascia signs located on a performance 

wall. 
 
 
(g) Sign Variance Application 10-00758 

Ward 11 
Streetsville Hyundai 

 6225 Mississauga Rd. 
 

To permit the following: 
 

(i) Two (2) fascia signs located on a performance wall. 
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(h) Sign Variance Application 10-01701 
Ward 11 
Streetsville Hyundai 

 3 Alpha Mills Rd. 
 
 To permit the following: 
 

(i)  One (1) ground sign fronting Alpha Mills Road 
with a street line frontage of approximately 6.5m 
(21.33 ft.). 

 
The granted variances are subject to compliance with other 
provisions of the Sign By-law. 
 

 
2. That the following Sign Variances not be granted: 

 
(a) Sign Variance Application 10-01918 

Ward 9 
Motel 6 
2935 Argentia Rd. 
 
To permit the following: 

 
i) One (1) ground sign located in the rear yard of a 

lot adjacent to a Provincial Highway (Highway 
401). 

 
 

(b) Sign Variance Application 10-02309 
Ward 10 
Scotia Bank 
3000 Thomas St. 
 
To permit the following: 

 
i) Two (2) fascia signs located on the south 

elevation of the building approximately 15m from 
a residential use. 
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(c) Sign Variance Application 10-0758 
Ward 11 
Streetsville Hyundai 

 6225 Mississauga Rd. 
 

To permit the following: 
 
i) One (1) ground sign with a height of 7.92m (25.98 

ft.). 
 
(ii) One (1) ground sign fronting Mississauga Rd. in 

addition to an existing billboard sign. 
 
 

(d) Sign Variance Application 10-05428 
Ward 9 
Wardrop / Kevric Century Developments 

 6835 Century Ave. 
 
 To permit the following: 
 

(i) Two (2) fascia signs erected on the second storey 
of the south building elevation. 

 
(ii) Three (3) fascia signs erected on the second storey 

of the north building elevation 
 
BACKGROUND:  The Municipal Act states that Council may, upon the application of 

any person, authorize minor variances from the Sign By-law if in 
the opinion of Council the general intent and purpose of the 
By-law is maintained. 

 
 
COMMENTS:  The Planning and Building Department has received nine (9) Sign 

Variance Applications (see Appendix 1 to 9) for approval by 
Council.  Each application is accompanied by a summary page 
prepared by the Planning and Building Department which includes 
information pertaining to the site location; the applicant's proposal; 
the variance required; an assessment of the merits (or otherwise) of 
the application; and a recommendation on whether the variance 
should or should not be granted. 
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FINANCIAL IMPACT: Not applicable. 
 
 
CONCLUSION:  Council may authorize minor variances from Sign By-law 0054-

2002, as amended, if in the opinion of Council, the general intent 
and purpose of the By-law is maintained.  Sign By-law 0054-2002, 
as amended, was passed pursuant to the Municipal Act.   In this 
respect, there is no process to appeal the decision of Council to the 
Ontario Municipal Board, as in a development application under 
the Planning Act. 

 
 
ATTACHMENTS:  Paul Lewis Massage Therapy 
 Appendix 1-1 to 1-6 
 
 Rockwood Dental 
 Appendix 2-1 to 2-5 
 
 Dollarama, South Common Mall 
 Appendix 3-1 to 3-5 
 
 Motel 6 

Appendix 4-1 to 4-11 
 

 MeadowCentre Office Park 
    Appendix 5-1 to 5-12 
 
    Scotia Bank 
    Appendix 6-1 to 6-7 
 
    Streetsville Hyundai 
    Appendix 7-1 to 7-8 
 
    Streetsville Hyundai 
    Appendix 8-1 to 8-6 
 
    Wardrop / Kevric Century Development 
    Appendix 9-1 to 9-7 
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 Edward R. Sajecki 
 Commissioner of Planning and Building 
 
 Prepared by: Darren Bryan, Supervisor Sign Unit 
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SIGN VARIANCE APPLICATION REPORT 
Planning and Building Department 

 
October 26, 2010 
 
FILE: 10-01450 
 
RE: Paul Lewis Massage Therapy 
 831 North Service Rd. – Ward 1 

 
 
The applicant requests the following variance to sections 12 of the Sign By-law 0054-2002, 
as amended. 
 

Section 12 Proposed 
Ground signs in a residential area for a 
business are permitted to be a maximum 
height of 1.2m (3.93 ft). 

One (1) ground sign with a maximum height of 
1.84m (6.03 ft). 

 
COMMENTS: 
The proposed ground sign is located behind a decorative fence along the street line. The 
additional height will permit the sign to be visible above the fence. The size of the sign face is 
within the permitted area. In this regard, the Planning and Building Department finds the 
variance acceptable from a design perspective 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
K:\pbdivision\WPDATA\PDC-Signs\2010 PDC Signs\10-01450\01-Report.doc   Mark Toliao 
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SIGN VARIANCE APPLICATION REPORT 
Planning and Building Department 

 
October 23, 2010 
 
FILE: 10-01297 
 
RE: Rockwood Dental 
 4141 Dixie Rd.  – Ward 3 

 
 
The applicant requests the following variance to sections 13 of the Sign By-law 0054-2002, 
as amended. 
 

Section 13 Proposed 
The area of a fascia sign for a commercial 
undertaking is not to exceed 20% of the first 
storey ‘building façade’. 

One (1) fascia sign located on a building 
elevation that is not a ‘building façade’.  The 
building elevation does not have a main 
entrance for the public and it does not face a 
street. 

 
COMMENTS: 
 
Rockwood Dental has a similar sign on the east elevation of their unit, while the proposed sign is 
not located on a building façade, the sign is proposed on the north elevation of the building 
adjacent to the common entrance to the mall and is visible by the public using this entrance. 
 
The Planning and Building Department recommends the variance to be acceptable form a design 
perspective. 
 
 
K:\pbdivision\WPDATA\PDC-Signs\2010 PDC Signs\10-01297\01-Report.doc   Mark Toliao 
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  APPENDIX 3-1  

 
 

SIGN VARIANCE APPLICATION REPORT 
Planning and Building Department 

 
October 23, 2010 
 
FILE: 10-01151 
 
RE: Dollarama, South Common Mall 
 2150 Burnhamthorpe Road West – Ward 8 

 
 
The applicant requests the following variance to section 13 of the Sign By-law 0054-2002, as 
amended. 
 

Section 13 Proposed 
A fascia sign must be located on the unit 
occupied by the business.  

One (1) fascia sign not located on the unit 
occupied by the business. 

 
COMMENTS: 
 
Previously, the Planning and Development Committee approved a variance to permit a fascia 
sign for the Goodlife Fitness located on the front (east) elevation of this building over a similar 
common mall entrance.  
 
The Dollarama sign is proposed on the same facade of the mall as the Goodlife Fitness sign 
which is also located above a common entrance to the mall. The Planning and Building 
Department therefore recommends the variance to be acceptable from a design perspective.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
K:\pbdivision\WPDATA\PDC-Signs\2010 PDC Signs\10-01151\01 REPORT_2.doc 
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SIGN VARIANCE APPLICATION REPORT 
Planning and Building Department 

 
October 26, 2010 
 
FILE: 10-01918 
 
RE: Motel 6 
 2935 Argentia Rd. - Ward 9 

 
 
The applicant requests the following variances to section 13 & 16 of the Sign By-law 0054-
2002, as amended. 
 

Section 13 Proposed 
A ground sign shall have a maximum height 
of 7.5m (24.6 ft).  

One (1) ground sign located adjacent to the 
front street line having a maximum height of 
7.87m (25.83 ft).  

Section 16 Proposed 
No ground sign shall be located in the rear 
yard of a lot in a commercial or industrial 
zone located adjacent to a Provincial 
Highway.  

One (1) ground sign located in the rear yard of 
a lot adjacent to a Provincial Highway 
(Highway 401).  

 
COMMENTS: 
 
Ground sign located adjacent to the front street line 
This variance is to permit one ground sign located adjacent to Argentia Road having a maximum 
height of 7.87m (25.83 ft) where the by-law permits a ground sign with a maximum height of 
7.5m (24.6 ft.).  
 
A variance for a ground sign with a height of 7.87m (25.83 ft.) was approved under application 
#00-05923. At this time the applicant wishes to move the existing ground sign 64m (210 ft.) to 
the east to increase visibility from Winston Churchill Blvd. The Planning and Building 
Department finds the variance acceptable from a design perspective.  
 
Ground sign located in the rear yard 
 
This variance is to permit one ground sign located in the rear yard located adjacent to a 
Provincial Highway (Highway 401). 



   APPENDIX 4-2  

 
The intent of Section 16 of the Sign By-law 0054-2002 is limit ground signs to the portion of the 
lot adjacent to a public street. Ground signs are not permitted in rear or side yards that do not 
have frontage on a street. It is not appropriate to allow ground signs in such instances where the 
rear or side yard abuts an expressway. The identification of the business and visibility from the 
expressway is more appropriate through the use of a fascia sign. Fascia signs are currently 
installed in the tower element of the building and provide identification along the Highway 401 
frontage. 
 
The Planning and Building Department does not find the variance within the intent of the Sign 
By-law and therefore can not support the request. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
K:\pbdivision\WPDATA\PDC-Signs\2010 PDC Signs\10-01918\01- REPORT.doc 
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SIGN VARIANCE APPLICATION REPORT 
Planning and Building Department 

 
October 26, 2010 
 
FILE: 10-01059 
 
RE: MeadowCentre Office Park 
 2050-2100 Derry Rd. W. – Ward 9 

 
 
The applicant requests the following variance to sections 4, 13, and 18 of the Sign By-law 
0054-2002, as amended. 
 

Section 4(6)(f) Proposed 
Roof signs are prohibited. One (1) roof sign located at 2050 Derry Rd. W. 

and one (1) roof sign located at 2100 Derry Rd. 
W. 

Section 13 Proposed 
Permits a maximum one (1) ground sign per 
street line is permitted. 

Two (2) additional ground signs fronting Derry 
Rd. W.  One (1) ground sign located at the 
southwest corner of Derry Rd. W. and 
Mississauga Rd. and one (1) ground sign located 
at the southeast corner of Derry Rd. W. and 
West Credit Ave. 

Section 18 Proposed 
A directional sign shall have a maximum 
sign area of 0.75m2 (8.0ft2) and a maximum 
height of 1.2m (3.9ft). 

One (1) directional sign with a sign area of 
0.93m2 (10ft2) and a height of 1.39m (4.58ft). 
Two (2) directional signs with a sign area of 
1.7m2 (18.58ft2) and a height of 1.7m (5.58ft) 

 
COMMENTS: 
 
Roof sign located at 2050 and 2100 Derry Road 
The variance is to permit two (2) roof signs on a first storey entry canopies of the multi storey 
buildings. The signs are well designed and identify the numbered address for each building for 



                                                                                                                                 APPENDIX 5-2  
 

the public. In this regard, the Planning and Building Department finds the variance acceptable 
from a design perspective. 
 
Ground signs 
The variance is to permit two (2) additional ground signs, one (1) ground sign located at the 
southwest corner of Derry Rd. W. and one (1) ground sign located at the southeast corner of 
Derry Rd. W. and West Credit Ave. There is one existing ground sign on each of these frontages 
adjacent to the entry point of the buildings which identify the main tenants in the buildings. 
 
The proposed ground sign located at the southwest corner of Derry Rd. W. and Mississauga Rd. 
is designed and placed to act as a feature wall for the business complex.  
 
The proposed ground sign located at the southeast corner of Derry Rd. W. and West Credit Ave. 
is designed as an address wall, identifying the main vehicle entry for the business complex.  
 
These proposed signs are designed as feature walls, identifying the business complex and the 
main entry to the site. These signs are well spaced, do not have a negative impact on the 
aesthetics of the streetscape and do not duplicate information. There are several existing 
examples of similar sign placement within this area. The Planning and Building Department 
therefore finds the variance acceptable from a design perspective. 
 
Directional Signs 
The variance is to permit one (1) directional sign with a sign area of 0.93m2(10ft2) and a height 
of 1.39m (4.58ft), and two (2) directional signs with a sign area of 1.7m2 (18.58ft2) and a height 
of 1.7m (5.58ft).  
 
These signs are required for vehicle movement throughout the site. The signs are well designed 
and in scale with the need of the information. These signs are internal to the property and do not 
affect the streetscape. The architectural style of these signs is consistent with other feature signs 
on the property. The Planning and Building Department therefore finds the variance acceptable 
from a design perspective. 
 
 
 
 
K:\pbdivision\WPDATA\PDC-Signs\2010 PDC Signs\10-01059\01-Report.doc   Mark Toliao 
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CONCEPTUAL
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

SHOP READY
CONSTRUCTION CAPABLE

Dwg No.

Designer

Sales

Date

Rev.

Rev. Scale: As noted Page:1 of 

Meadow Centre Office Park

2050 Derry Road

Mississauga, ON

SO002635

FH

Craig Hall

March 29, 2010Client

Address

Black

5040 North Service Rd. Burlington, ON

Ph. 905-332-8332   Fax 905-332-9994

www.zipsigns.com

This drawing is the property of Zip Signs Ltd.

(1) s/f non-illum. exterior display

Grahpics / Substrate
1/8" alum. face
Routed-out graphics & infilled black acrylic
GWL logo:
   ¼" routed-out alum. letters on
   1/8" alum. backer
   flush pin mounted to concrete base
"REALTY ADVISORS":
   

Construction

Sign M1

¼" routed-out alum. letters
   flush pin mounted to concrete base

.125 alum. faces & sides, top
1½" x 1½" x 3/16" alum. angle frame
2" x 2" x 3/16" alum. angle mounting bracket

(16) #10 stainless steel c/s screws
   (8 at front & 8 at back)

Scale: 3/8”=1’-0”
existing concrete base: 22"D x 196"W

8"22
"

No graphics on back

Cross Section
Scale: 1=4

1/8" alum. face

Routed-out & infilled graphics

Stainless steel c/s screws

2" x 2" x 3/16" alum. angle

1½" x 1½" x 3/16" alum. angle

¼" diam wedge anchors every ±16" c/c

existing concrete base

M1
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"

15'-8" 6¾"

16'-2¾"

1'
-4

"

16'-0¼"

4" / 3" H 6½" H 4" / 3" H

38" x 59" concrete area
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CONSTRUCTION CAPABLE

Dwg No.

Designer
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Date

Rev.

Rev. Scale: As noted Page:2 of 

Meadow Centre Office Park

2050 Derry Road

Mississauga, ON

SO002635

FH

Craig Hall

March 29, 2010Client

Address5040 North Service Rd. Burlington, ON

Ph. 905-332-8332   Fax 905-332-9994

www.zipsigns.com

This drawing is the property of Zip Signs Ltd.

Black

(1) d/f non-illum. exterior display

Grahpics / Substrate
1/8" alum. faces
"MeadowCentre Office Park": 
   3/8" alum. cut-out, glue / pin to alum. faces
Others: 1st surface vinyl
Construction
.125 alum. face & sides, top
1½" x 1½" x 3/16" alum. angle frame

3" x 3" x 1/8" alum. tube
1" x 1" x 1/16" alum. tube
(2) 3" x 3" x ¼" steel angle mounting brackets
(4) ½" diam. steel anchors
5'-5" x 3'-6½" x 1'-1" concrete base
   (4'-0" under grade)

Sign M2

2" x 2" x 3/16" alum. angle frame

MeadowCentre
Office Park 

2100
Derry Road

2050
Derry Road

Visitor Parking
Shipping/Receiving

Scale: ¾”=1’-0”
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White
Paint Clear Anodized

M2
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Office Park 

Visitor Parking
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Office Park 
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Shipping/Receiving
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Derry Road

2050
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SHOP READY
CONSTRUCTION CAPABLE

Dwg No.

Designer

Sales

Date

Rev.

Rev. Scale: As noted Page:5 of 

Meadow Centre Office Park

2050 Derry Road

Mississauga, ON

SO002635

FH

Craig Hall

April 5, 2010Client

Address

Paint clear anodized

5040 North Service Rd. Burlington, ON

Ph. 905-332-8332   Fax 905-332-9994

www.zipsigns.com

This drawing is the property of Zip Signs Ltd.

(2) sets of non-illum. reverse channel letters
c/w support, mounted on existing canopy

Grahpics / Substrate
1/8" alum. routed-out faces
4" - .050 alum. returns
.050 alum. back
1" diam. alum. tube support
3" x 3" x ¼" alum. angle rider

Paint
letters (face, back & returns) &
mounting structure Clear Anodized 

Sign M4

TBC

6'-1"

Scale: ¾”=1’-0”

2'
-0

"

M4
1'

-0
"

4"

.050 alum. outside returns

Alum. angle tabs

.050 alum. back

1/8" alum. faces

1" dia. x 1/8" alum. tube support
welded to alum. alum. angle brackets / rider

3" x 3 x 1/8" alum. formed brackets
attached to face

Existing concrete canopy TBC

3" x 3" x ¼" alum. angle

3/8" diam. wedge anchors
(6 total, not on 1 line)

6'-0"

M4
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SHOP READY
CONSTRUCTION CAPABLE

Dwg No.

Designer

Sales

Date

Rev.

Rev. Scale: As noted Page:6 of 

Meadow Centre Office Park

2050 Derry Road

Mississauga, ON

SO002635

FH

Craig Hall

April 6, 2010Client

Address5040 North Service Rd. Burlington, ON

Ph. 905-332-8332   Fax 905-332-9994

www.zipsigns.com

This drawing is the property of Zip Signs Ltd.

Black

(1) s/f non-illum. exterior display

Grahpics / Substrate
1/8" alum. face
½" acrylic routed-out letters
   glue/pin mounted to alum. face
GWL logo:
   ¼" routed-out alum. letters on
   1/8" alum. backer
   flush pin mounted to concrete base
"REALTY ADVISORS":
   

Construction

Sign M6

¼" routed-out alum. letters
   flush pin mounted to concrete base

.125 alum. faces & sides, top
1½" x 1½" x 3/16" alum. angle frame
2" x 2" x 3/16" alum. angle mounting bracket

(24) #10 stainless steel c/s screws
   (12 at front & 12 at back)

3'
-2

½
"

24'-7¾"

Scale: ¼”=1’-0”

Concrete base: 23.5"D x 326½"W x 48"H
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"

38" x 59" concrete area

Letters - 7" H

3'-10½"
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½

"
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"

6½
"

15
"
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9"

12"

15"

1¾" W x ¾" D groove on base as shown

Cross Section
Scale: 1=4

1/8" alum. face

Routed-out graphics

Stainless steel c/s screws

2" x 2" x 3/16" alum. angle

1½" x 1½" x 3/16" alum. angle

¼" diam wedge anchors every ±16" c/c

10
"

3½
"

3½
"

1'-6"M6
Letters - 14½" / 105/8" H
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"

18
"
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"1¾

"
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No graphics on back
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"
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CONCEPTUAL
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

SHOP READY
CONSTRUCTION CAPABLE

Dwg No.

Designer

Sales

Date

Rev.

Rev. Scale: As noted Page:7 of 

Meadow Centre Office Park

2050 Derry Road

Mississauga, ON

SO002635

FH

Craig Hall

April 5, 2010Client

Address

Paint clear anodized

5040 North Service Rd. Burlington, ON

Ph. 905-332-8332   Fax 905-332-9994

www.zipsigns.com

This drawing is the property of Zip Signs Ltd.

(2) sets of non-illum. reverse channel letters
c/w support, mounted on existing canopy

Grahpics / Substrate
1/8" alum. routed-out faces
4" - .050 alum. returns
.050 alum. back
1" diam. alum. tube support
3" x 3" x ¼" alum. angle rider

Paint
letters (face, back & returns) &
mounting structure Clear Anodized 

Sign M7

TBC

6'-3"

Scale: ¾”=1’-0”

2'
-0

"
1'

-0
"

4"

.050 alum. outside returns

Alum. angle tabs

.050 alum. back

1/8" alum. faces

1" dia. x 1/8" alum. tube support
welded to alum. alum. angle brackets / rider

3" x 3 x 1/8" alum. formed brackets
attached to face

Existing concrete canopy TBC

3" x 3" x ¼" alum. angle

3/8" diam. wedge anchors
(6 total, not on 1 line)

6'-0"

M7
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CONCEPTUAL
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

SHOP READY
CONSTRUCTION CAPABLE

Dwg No.

Designer

Sales

Date

Rev.

Rev. Scale: As noted Page:9 of  

Meadow Centre Office Park

2050 Derry Road

Mississauga, ON

SO002635

FH

Craig Hall

March 29, 2010Client

Address5040 North Service Rd. Burlington, ON

Ph. 905-332-8332   Fax 905-332-9994

www.zipsigns.com

This drawing is the property of Zip Signs Ltd.

Black

(1) s/f non-illum. exterior display
Grahpics / Substrate
1/8" alum. faces
"MeadowCentre Office Park": 
   ½" alum. cut-out, glue / pin to alum. faces
Others: 1st surface vinyl
Construction
.125 alum. face & sides, top
1½" x 1½" x 3/16" alum. angle frame

6" x 6" alum. tube
1½" x 1½" x 1/8" alum. tube

(8) ½" diam. steel anchors
7'-7½" x 5'-4" x 1'-7½" concrete base
   (5'-6" under grade)

Sign M9

3" x 3" x ¼" alum. angle frame

MeadowCentre
Office Park 

Scale: ½”=1’-0”

2'
-1

½
"

10
'-6

"

14
¾

"
6¾

"

8'
-0

"

4'-0"6" 6"

5'-0"

5'-4"

6"

15"

19½"

White
Paint Clear Anodized

M9

35/8" / 2¾" H

8'
-4

½
"

2050
Derry Road

2050
Mississauga Road

2100
Derry Road

2'
-0

"
re

m
ov

al
 p

an
el

C/S screws

MeadowCentre
Office Park 

2050
Derry Road

2050
Mississauga Road

2100
Derry Road
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CONCEPTUAL
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

SHOP READY
CONSTRUCTION CAPABLE

Dwg No.

Designer

Sales

Date

Rev.

Rev. Scale: As noted Page:8 of 

Meadow Centre Office Park

2050 Derry Road

Mississauga, ON

SO002635

FH

Craig Hall

April 5, 2010Client

Address

Paint clear anodized

5040 North Service Rd. Burlington, ON

Ph. 905-332-8332   Fax 905-332-9994

www.zipsigns.com

This drawing is the property of Zip Signs Ltd.

(1) s/f non-illum. exterior sign

Construction
1/8" alum. face
2" x 1" x 1/8" alum. tube (returns)
No back
(2) 4" x 4" x 1/8" alum. posts
(2) 8" x 8" x 3/8" alum. baseplate
(8) 3/8" diam. x 3'-0" long anchors
(2) 12" diam. x 4'-0" deep auger base

Paint
All exposed metal Clear Anodized

Sign M8

Grahpics / Substrate
1/8" alum. face
1st surface vinyl graphics

4'-0"

Grade

2'
-6

"
2'

-0
"

M8
4" 4"

1"

MeadowCentre Office Park

2100 Derry Road

2050 Derry Road

3/8" alum. baseplate
Scale: 1½”=1’-0”

6"
 c

/c

8"

6" c/c

8"

41/16" x 41/16" opening

½" diam. holes

Scale: ¾”=1’-0”

4'
-0

"

3'
-0

"

3"

12" diam.

2" x 1" x 1/8" alum. tube

4" x 4" x 1/8" alum. post

1/8" alum. face

Self tapping screws into post

8" x 8" x 3/8" alum. baseplate

3/8" diam. x 3'-0" long anchors

12" diam. x 4'-0" deep auger base

Black
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  APPENDIX 6-1  

 
 

SIGN VARIANCE APPLICATION REPORT 
Planning and Building Department 

 
October 26, 2010 
 
FILE: 10-02309 
 
RE: Scotia Bank 
 3000 Thomas Street - Ward 10 

 
 
The applicant requests the following variances to section 4, 13, 17 of the Sign By-law 0054-
2002, as amended. 
 

Section 4(6)(f) Proposed 
Prohibits roof signs.  One (1) roof sign located on the north side of 

the building.  
Section 13 Proposed 

Prohibits a fascia sign located on a building 
façade which is less than 100m from a 
residential use.  

Two (2) fascia signs located on the south 
elevation of the building approximately 15m 
from a residential use.  

Section 17 Proposed 
A fascia sign must be located on a building 
façade.  

Two (2) fascia signs located on a performance 
wall.  

 
COMMENTS: 
 
Roof Sign 
The variance is to permit one (1) roof sign on the entry canopy of the single storey building. The 
sign is well designed and identifies the tenant of the building. In this regard, the Planning and 
Building Department finds the variance acceptable from a design perspective. 
 
Fascia Sign – Performance Wall 
The proposed variance is for two (2) fascia signs located on a performance wall which is a 
design feature of the building. Under the Sign By-law, a performance wall is not considered a 
building façade. The purpose of the performance wall is to accommodate the building signage. 
The proposed fascia signs in combination with the performance wall are part of the overall 
design of the building and therefore are acceptable from a design perspective. 
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Fascia Sign – South Elevation 
The proposed variance is for a fascia sign located on a wall less than 100m (328 ft.) from a 
residential use. The proposed sign faces the rear yard of a residential dwelling and will be at the 
approximate height of second floor windows of the houses, at a distance of approximately 23m. 
(75.5 ft.).  The proposed location will create an undesirable situation for the adjacent residential 
properties and as such the Planning and Building Department can not support the variance. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
K:\pbdivision\WPDATA\PDC-Signs\2010 PDC Signs\10-02309\01- REPORT.doc 
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SIGN VARIANCE APPLICATION REPORT 
Planning and Building Department 

 
October 26, 2010 
 
FILE: 10-00758 
 
RE: Streetsville Hyundai 
 6225 Mississauga Road - Ward 11 

 
 
The applicant requests the following variances to section 13 of the Sign By-law 0054-2002, 
as amended. 
 

Section 13 Proposed 
A fascia sign must be located on a building 
façade.  

Two (2) fascia signs located on a performance 
wall. 

A ground sign is permitted a maximum height 
of 7.5m (24.6 ft.).  

One (1) ground sign with a height of 7.92m 
(25.98 ft.).  

Permits one (1) ground sign for each street 
line.  

One (1) ground sign fronting Mississauga 
Road in addition to an existing billboard sign.  

 
COMMENTS: 
 
The proposed variance is for two fascia signs located on a performance wall which is a design 
feature of the building. Under the Sign By-law, a performance wall is not considered a building 
façade. The purpose of the performance wall is to accommodate the building signage. The 
proposed fascia signs in combination with the performance wall, are part of the overall design of 
the building and therefore are acceptable from a design perspective. 
 
The proposed ground sign exceeds the maximum permitted height. Although, the variance is 
very slight, there is no design merit or visual obstruction which would justify the increase in 
height. The Planning and Building Department finds that the proposed variance has no design 
merit and therefore cannot support the variance. 
 
The applicant has requested a variance to allow the erection of a ground sign and to retain the 
existing billboard sign on the subject property. To reduce the signage clutter along the street of 
the City, the Sign By-law does not permit billboard signs on sites with ground signs. The 
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proposed variance is not within the general intent of the Sign By-law nor has the applicant 
provide any justification to retain the billboard sign on his property.  The Planning and Building 
Department therefore cannot support the variance. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
K:\pbdivision\WPDATA\PDC-Signs\2010 PDC Signs\10-00758\01- REPORT.doc 
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SIGN VARIANCE APPLICATION REPORT 
Planning and Building Department 

 
October 23, 2010 
 
FILE: 10-01701 
 
RE: Streetsville Hyundai 
 3 Alpha Mills Road - Ward 11 

 
 
The applicant requests the following variance to section 13 of the Sign By-law 0054-2002, as 
amended. 
 

Section 13 Proposed 
One (1) ground sign is permitted for each 
street line with the minimum frontage of 25m 
(82.02 ft)  

One (1) ground fronting Alpha Mills Road 
with a street line frontage of approx. 6.5m 
(21.33 ft).  

 
COMMENTS: 
 
The ground sign acts as a directional sign for vehicular movement into the site and to the service 
facility. The sign is well designed and in scale with the need of this information. The Planning 
and Building Department therefore finds the variance acceptable from a design perspective. 
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SIGN VARIANCE APPLICATION REPORT 
Planning and Building Department 

 
October 26, 2010 
 
FILE: 09-05428 
 
RE: Wardrop / Kevric Century Developments 
 6835 Century Ave. - Ward 9 

 
 
The applicant requests the following variance to section 17 of the Sign By-law 0054-2002, as 
amended. 
 

Section 17 Proposed 
Fascia signs must not be erected higher than 
the upper limits of the first storey of a 
building.  

Two (2) fascia signs erected on the second 
storey of the south building elevation.  

Fascia signs must not be erected higher than 
the upper limits of the first storey of a 
building.  

Three (3) fascia signs erected on the second 
storey of the north building elevation.  

 
COMMENTS: 
 
The proposed signs are proposed on a two storey office building. On an office building over 
three storeys in height, two fascia signs would be permitted between the limits of the upper floor 
and the parapet. However, other two storey industrial buildings in the area have fascia signs 
located between the limits of the second storey and the roof.  The signs are located on opposite 
elevations, one facing the internal road and the other facing the highway. There is also an 
existing multi-tenant ground sign located on the south street frontage. The proposed variances 
would be acceptable if they were to reduce the number of signs to one facia sign per elevation 
facing a street or highway which will be in keeping with other properties in the area. 
 
 
 
 
 
K:\pbdivision\WPDATA\PDC-Signs\2010 PDC Signs\09-05428\01-report.doc - J. Grech x4135 
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